RESOLUTION NO: 2023-04-052

LIVINGSTON COUNTY DATE: April 11, 2023

Resolution Approving Appointment to the Livingston County 911 Advocacy Oversight Board (AOB) – Central Dispatch

WHEREAS, Livingston County Board of Commissioners shall appoint all members of the AOB who are not specifically identified officers, or representatives of, specifically identified Local Units or Departments; and

WHEREAS, Livingston County Board of Commissioners may appoint a member(s) to the AOB for a term of two (2) years; and

WHEREAS, it is recommended by the 911 Advocacy Oversight Board to add the Livingston County Emergency Manager as an additional member to the composition of this board; and

WHEREAS, Emergency Manager, Therese Cremonte has been recommended to be appointed for a term expiring 12.31.2025.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby approve the addition of the Livingston County Emergency Manager as a member to the 911 Advocacy Oversight Board for the above referenced term to commence upon the approval of this resolution and expire on 12.31.2025.

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: